



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.1667 of 2025**

Khirod Chandra Thapa

....

Petitioner

Mr. K.C.Sahu, Advocate

-versus-

Deoranjana Kumar Singh, IAS & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

**CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY**

**ORDER
16.10.2025**

Order No.

- 02.
1. Ms. Tripathy, learned ASC submits that a review petition i.e. RVWPET No.129 of 2025 has been filed.
 2. List this matter on 17th December 2025 along with RVWPET No.129 of 2025.

***(B.P. Roustray)
Judge***